Ranking Nationality Name

1 ITA Matteo Quatrana

2 ITA Stefano Indomenico

3 ESP Adrian Reina Ambel

4 ESP Aaron Garcia Rubio

5 ITA Alessandro Zaccagnino

6 ESP Manuel Castafio Salguero
6 ESP Samuel Rivas Garcia

8 ESP Mario Guerrero Martinez
8 ITA Pietro Giovannini

10 ITA Riccardo Minighini

1 ITA Christian Ventura

12 GBR Mohammed Hasnain Bhojani
13 ESP Carlos Garau Barbosa

14 ITA Alessandro Pirrotta

15 ESP Javier Merino Nieto

16 ESP Alvaro Abad Diaz

17 CHI Vicente Soto Herrera

18 ESP Juan Moro Klusek

19 BEL Stan Gailliaert

20 ITA Mark Giulio Menotti

21 DEN Lucas Jensen

22 FRA Olivier Guy De Chamisso
23 ESP lago Fuertes Leonardo

24 POR Fabio Da Costa Araujo

25 ITA Bruno Luciani

25 ITA Roger Pietro Milani

27 FIN Joa Takala

28 ITA Leon Oleatti

29 ESP Sebastia Ferrer Reyes

30 POR Francisco Goncalves Silva
31 Sul Guillem Gafian Alegre

32 ESP Victor Escorihuela Dealbert
32 GER Jonas Truempler

34 ESP Iker Zamora Garcia

35 Sul Nathan Filieri

49 GER Reto Hanrath

36 ITA Niko Triscari Piediviti

36 POR Tiago Pereira

38 POR Martim Dias

39 ESP Pelayo Bucero Sanchez
40 POR Salvador Simdes

41 ITA Nicola Rambaldo

42 DEN Lucas Orskov Christensen
42 ITA Antonio Veneziani

44 ITA Tommaso Sarti

45 SWE Filip Sterner

46 ESP Mario Brocal Aviles

47 ESP Mauro Hoyas Sardon

48 ESP Miguel Hernandez Carretero
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Marti Capel Llobet
Edoardo Festa
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Seppe Elshout

Lars Cools
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Juan Cruz Burgos

Nicolas Fernandez Diaz
Ruben Verger Ruiz

Javier Gdmez Nuiez
Oscar Mendoza Fernandez
Alvaro Guillem Santamaria
Pol Marmol Rodriguez
Xavi Del Aguila

Iker Castillo Peinado
Abraham Mufiioz Zurita
Adrian Nicolas Puente
Alan Couso Esquibel
Alberto laia

Alejandro Guerrero Moyano
Alexandros Bakker

Alonso Moreno Mufioz
Andre Lucas

Andrea Forti

Andrea Pangallo

Andrea Ragusa

Boisselier Alexis

Daniel Espinosa

David Garcia Gomez

David Sanchez Serrano
Davide Rossi

Demontis Aaron

Diego Sanchez Martin
Diguet Jules

744018

694018

668018
1424018

810018
1636018
1793018
1797018
1798018
1802018
1750018

358018
1858018
1859018
1860018
1861018
1862018
1323018

1751018
1548018
1456018
1541018
1538018
1542018
1813018
588018
1369018
1817018
505018
1555018
52018
1350018
1659018
1236018
1556018
1533018
1534018
1736018
1229018
1159018
1100018
1738018
1550018
1537018
1493018
1317018
1729018
1494018
1728018

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
27
27
27
27
27
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
543
543
545
546
546
548
549

ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
BEL
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
FIN
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
CRO
ITA
ESP
ESP

Edoardo Casciani
Eduardo Merino
Eneas Castro Aguilar
Enrico Cacace
Federico Marcucci

Felipe Xose Fernandez Meaca

Filippo Bastianelli
Filippo Luzzi

Gabriel Herrera Segura
Gauer Dani

Giulio Grammatica

Ivan Garcia

Ivan Moro Gonzalez
Javier Quesada Dominguez
Lang-Trotoux Leo
Lang-Trotoux Tom
Lorenzo D'amico
Lorenzo Pinna

Lucas Sanchez Moriana
Martin Arjona Ligero
Martin Perez

Miguel Munoz Zurita
Miguel Vallecillo Lozano
Mirco lodice

Mirko Abitante

Nicolo Tortorici

Pablo Dominguez Oliva
Pasanau Slevin

Poulain Killian

Riccardo Crivellaro
Riccardo Salvi

Ruben Palacios Guerrero
Samuel Malaquin Martin
Simone Rizzardi

Straista Matei

Tiziano Rossi

Yerai Gutierrez Jimenez
Pedro Olba Guanter
Adria Ruiz Pérez

Pablo Martinez Paradelo
Victor Hernandez Mateo
Rodrigo Carvalheira
Alessandro Rizzo
Alessandro Spano

Marti Capel

Inhar Azkueta Garcia
Raul Vojinovic

Andrea Rosa Fauzza
Angel Sanz Nido

Seif Adel

498018
1657018

542018
1001018

639018
1545018
1322018

493018
1551018
1733018
1139018
1457018
1660018
1532018
1739018
1731018
1749018

496018
1540018
1544018
1658018
1319018
1447018

649018

239018
1120018
1543018
1730018
1735018

105018

650018
1546018
1788018
1321018
1368018
1318018

543018
1816018
1818018
1356018
1374018
1863018
1748018
1855018
1864018
1830018
1756018
1757018
2024018

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
22
22
21
20
20
20
17



550
550
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
565
565
565
568
568
568
568
568
568
574
575
575
577
577
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
588
589
589
591
591
591
591
591
591
591
598
598

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
CZE
ESP
DEN
BEL
BEL
CZE
POR
ESP
FIN
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GER
FRA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
POR
POR
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
NED
ITA
BEL
BEL
NED
POL
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
NED
NED

Hugo Martinez Fernandez
Luis Pacha Rojo
Ander Mas Urkizu

Enzo Mora De La Fuente
Dominik Durlin
Alejandro Abruiia Batalla
Victor Gad

Kobe Peirlinck

Kilian Quipor

Gaborik

Tiago Ribeiro Gaspar
Oliver Ramos Pérez-Cejuela
Eelis Ahonen

Guillermo Alvarez
Fernando Barrero Cintora
Michelangelo Vitali
Simone Cardi

Marc Risalde Resina
Enrique Vazquez Garcia
Jan Solé Palau

Juan Esteban Diaz Molano
Lenni Stroehl

Marlo Ossadon Pauc
Marti Aparicio Pons
Lorenzo Felappi

Alvaro Carnicero Monge
Asier Guindano Fernandez
Miguel Lobo

Eduardo Lobo

Oriol Gracia Melendez
Geremia Volpini

Gidiuli Danilo

Marco Pagliula
Tommaso Merli

Jordi Martinez Bover

Biel Vilaseca Macia

Iker Hormigo Roddriguez
Mels klein Overmeen
Francesco Stuto

Simon Mertens

Maxim Cardinal
Alejandro Esteve Torello
Filip Olczak

Eric Torres Caballero
Floro Gonzalez

Duarte Cunha

Marc Medina Linares
Raul Lores Copete

Edgar Herpel

Kai Jonk

2023018
2025018
1865018
1866018
1867018
1868018
1869018
1870018
1871018
1872018
1873018
1874018
1875018
1876018

1758018
1240018
1820018
2026018
2029018
2027018
2022018
2030018
2028018
1252018
1824018
1825018
1877018
1878018

528018
1243018
1754018
1755018
1752018
1819018
1826018
1828018
1879018
1250018
1880018
1881018
1882018
1883018
1884018
1885018
1886018
1887018
1888018
1889018
1890018

16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



600
600
602
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
622
623
624
624
624
624
624
624
624
624
624
633
633
633
633
633
638
638
638
638
642
642
642
645
645
647
647
649

FRA
ITA
ESP
BEL
BEL
BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
GBR
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
BEL
NED
ESP
SWE
GER
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
EST
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
FRA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
ESP
ESP
BEL

Slevin Pasanau

Matteo Mangoni

Hugo Tizon Pumariega
Diego Muiioz Mendez
Jesse Zabeau

Kobe Robbens

Mateo Portilla Gomez
Biel Llopis

Daniel Reche Calleja
Jose Genaro Galan Rivas
Daniel Mendieta Tosar
Ze Pedro

Matteo Pontin

Alexis Boisselier
Cristobal Palou Manzano
Pau Senent Alvaro
Marc Rivas Manzano
Luca Moneta

Mathijs Huys

Job Teklenbrug

Daniel Vasylyuk Mograo
Edward Lundqvist

Hugo Mahling
Alejandro Bilbao Lander
Diego Fara

Francesco Felicetti
Giulio Ricci

Mattia Manfredi
Riccardo Trebbi
Tommaso Grasso
Tommaso Antonio Dessi
Damiano Nasso

Otto Brent Vahimets
Lorenzo Mami

Matteo Arena

Davide Finizio

Fabrizio Santacroce
Luca Pappalardo

Jose Manuel Garcia Oltra
Aaron Demontis

Pablo Cerioni

Francisco Jose De Frutos Cazuela
Oriol Pujols Serradelarca
Lluis Borruel

Aitor Valsera Fenoy
Tom Lang-Trotoux

Leo Lang-Trotou

Aleix Orfila Bagan

Alex Cosano Rubira
Jelle Van Damme

1891018

1892018
1893018
1894018
1895018
1896018
1897018
1898018
1899018
1900018
1901018
1902018
1903018
1904018
1905018
1906018

435018
1829018
1253018
1254018
1247018
1248018
1244018
1249018

309018
1246018
1907018
1908018
1909018
1910018
1911018

1913018
1914018

1915018
1916018
1917018
1918018
1919018
1920018
1921018
1922018
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649
649
649
649
649
649
649
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657

657
657
657
657
657
657
657
657

GER
BEL
ESP
ITA
ITA
SUl
SUl
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
POR
POR
BEL
BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Luis Maestre Ulbrich
Henri Helderweirt

Ruben Perez Orozco
Eduardo Felo

Alfonso Sanzone

Kian Bussard

Dylan Bussard

Marc Bravo Mataix
Gerard Ciria Bringue
Angel Miranda Caiadas
Juan Carlos Gallego Gorron
Miguel Martin Guerrero
Guilherme Sobral

Carlos Duran Corbacho
Arthur Ampoorter
Leon Van Belle

Riccardo Pellegrini
Federico Zanninelli
Tommaso Zanninelli
Lucas Pascual Perez
Lucas Garcia Vereas

Izan Virgala

Jorge Perez Pesquero
Juan Antonio Maldonado Fresneda
Joan Sastregener Diaz
Justo Aguilar Del Rio
Eduardo De Lanuza Valero
Daniel Alvarez Gomez
Bruno Cerrudo Gonzalez
Hugo Fernandez Ruiz
Pablo Diaz Peinado
Alvaro Calvo Garcia

Diego Cuartero Arregui
Ismael Salvador Montras Peidro
Marcos Caracuel Sanchez
Hugo Calet Diaz

Antonio Ledesma Castello
Kirill Gonzalez Moreno
Santiago Gonzalez Martin
Alejandro Roldan Llanos
Alessandro Salvatore
Alberto Bajo

Gaudin Ballay

Thomas Cauve

Lucas Andre

Pablo Montalva Rabadan
Marcel Costell Cotrina
Alvaro Ruiz Lopez

Unai Cafias Lopez

Gerard Jansa Camps

1923018
1924018
1925018
1926018
1927018
1928018
1929018

1912018
1930018
1931018
1932018
1933018
1934018
1935018
1936018
1937018
1938018
1939018
1940018
1941018
1942018
1943018
1944018
1945018
1946018
1947018
1948018
1949018
1950018
1951018
1952018
1953018
1954018
1955018
1956018
1957018
1958018
1959018
1960018
1961018
1962018
1963018
1964018
1965018
1966018
1967018
1968018
1969018
1970018
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657 ITA
657 ITA
657 POR
657 ITA
657 ESP
657 POR
657 FRA
707 CRO
708 FRA
708 FRA
708 ESP
708 ESP
708 ESP
708 ESP
708 ESP
708 FRA
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP
716 ESP

Alberto Laia
Lorenzo Mami
Rodrigo Estevez

Alessandro Grigolo Castalidi

Fernando Tobar
Rodrigo Esteves
Martin Lauray

Fran Vujica

Eelco Teston

Ethan Vallon-Hoarau
Iker Caballero Fonseca
Alvaro Bueno Gallardo
Dani Merino Iglesias
Aleix Alabart Pacheco
Adrian Cantos Pizarro
Barbier Pageault
Marc Simarro Mena
Santi Sitja Ramirez
Lluc Hernandez Torres
Juan Rivera Cuenca
Tomas Vela Sanchez
Pau Plaza Pujol

Biel Ribot Sanchez

Pol Bosio Puig

Marc Olivella

1971018
1972018
1973018
1974018
1975018
1976018
1977018

1978018
1979018
1980018
1981018
1982018
1983018
1984018
1985018
1986018
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